BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 2347 2707 2392 2145 2332 2625 2338 2085 18971
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL (23.62% TURNOUT) 603 676 524 383 457 762 448 628 4481
TURNOUT 25.69% 24.97% 21.91% 17.86% 19.60% 29.03% 19.16% 30.12% 23.62%
* = ELECTED
MODERATOR Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
MICHAEL F. CROWLEY* 286 239 232 228 243 338 231 339 2136
MARK A. PAOLILLO 293 393 259 127 198 399 195 261 2125
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 0 3 1 5 1 3 1 0 14
BLANK 24 41 32 23 15 22 21 28 206
MEMBER OF THE SELECT BOARD Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
TAYLOR YATES* 386 356 295 205 258 471 233 329 2533
PAUL JOY 192 276 202 162 177 259 198 273 1739
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
BLANK 25 43 27 16 22 32 17 25 207
TOWN CLERK Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
ELLEN O'BRIEN CUSHMAN* 488 554 413 325 368 621 366 481 3616
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 6
BLANK 115 121 110 57 89 140 82 145 859
BOARD OF CEMETERY COMMISSIONERS Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
WILLIAM JOSEPH CHEMELLI* 425 446 356 298 335 546 315 419 3140
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 6
BLANK 177 230 167 84 122 216 133 206 1335
BOARD OF HEALTH Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
JULIE C. LEMAY* 461 453 367 227 325 561 290 425 3109
MICHAEL TODD THOMPSON 68 98 76 99 72 93 95 79 680
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
BLANK 74 125 81 56 59 107 63 124 689




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

MEMBER OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
SARAH M. BILODEAU* 410 410 329 253 296 509 303 377 2887
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 0 1 6 0 4 1 3 2 17
BLANK 191 265 189 128 148 252 142 248 1563
CASSANDRA PAGE 2 0 0 2 9 0 0 1 14
TRUSTEES OF THE PUBLIC LIBRARY Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
EDWARD P. BARKER, JR* 310 367 249 204 231 394 232 318 2305
TARA DONNER¥* 281 289 248 196 257 444 229 294 2238
MARK CARTHY 357 333 264 173 201 350 211 274 2163
WRITE-IN. ALL OTHERS 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 4
BLANK 258 363 286 193 224 336 222 370 2252
MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
DAVID M. BEAVERS* 384 385 295 246 293 486 282 364 2735
JESSICA KIT HARRISON* 349 353 284 221 265 445 273 325 2515
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
BLANK 473 613 469 298 356 592 341 566 3708

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 5 Precinct 6 Precinct 7 Precinct 8 TOTALS
ZEHRA ABID-WOOD* 449 452 401 266 334 579 317 424 3222
BRIAN L. PALMER* 393 503 288 196 268 500 266 391 2805
MICHAEL TODD THOMPSON 145 120 131 144 125 174 140 148 1127
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
BLANK 219 277 227 160 186 271 173 292 1805




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 1 3 YEARS * = ELECTED
ANNE MARIE S. MAHONEY 393 *
JOHN J. WEIS 284 *
ROBERT EDWARD MCGAW 380 *
CORINNE MCCUE OLMSTED 373 *
ADRIANA POOLE 362 *
YVETTE TENNEY 360 *
PETER J. DIZIKES 358 *
REED F. BUNDY 355 *
MARY DEWHURST LEWIS 355 *
JENNIFER G. AUSROTAS 353 *
ROGER DIEBOLD 328 *
KELLY FANNING 117 *
MICHAEL FLAHERTY 28
SALLY MARTIN 19
MELANIE WASSERMAN 16
MICHAEL DOHERTY 6
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 61
BLANK 3088
TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 1 1YEAR * = ELECTED
SALLY MARTIN 81 *
MICHAEL FLAHERTY 28
MICHAEL DOHERTY 9
MELANIE WASSERMAN 9
JAMES CRAWFORD 5
KELLY FANNING 5
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 13
BLANK 453




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 2

3 YEARS * = ELECTED

KATHLEEN KEOHANE
THOMAS CAPUTO
MEGHAN A. MORIARTY
MARYANN L. SCALI
ROSEMARY B. BURKE
ANDREW JOSEPH POULSEN
JULIA H. WEEKS

KAREN BARMAKIAN HEROSIAN
SUSAN E. BURGESS-COX
MARTY BITNER

LINDA LEVIN-SCHERZ
JOSEPH G. DESTEFANO
JULIA FOSTER CORBETT
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS
BLANK

405 *
387 *
376 *
376 *
362 *
361 *
358 *
357 *
353 *
347 *
344 *
321 *
242
9
3514




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 3

3 YEARS * = ELECTED

LISA A. OTERI

JUDITH ANANIAN SARNO
ANNE E. VELIE

CHRISTINA ANITA MARSH
KATE B. VIGOUR

JUSTIN ST GERMAIN REBOLO
RAFFI M. MANIJIKIAN
JEFFREY M. BRODERICK
JOHN T. DIECKMANN
WENDY ETKIND

ASHLEY ADDINGTON
CONSTANTIN LICHI
MARTIN KOCKX

KEITH MILLER

RAYMOND LIMIEUX
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS
BLANK

309 *
306 *
281 *
279 *
278 *
274 *
272 *
271 *
269 *
92 *
45 *
24 *
15
13
8
39
3513

FAILURE TO ELECT - TO BE ELECTED AT CAUCUS OF PRECINCT 3:

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 3

2 YEARS * = ELECTED

CONSTANTIN LICHI - FAILURE TO ELECT, CHOSE 3 YR

WENDY ETKIND
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS
BLANK

18 FAILURE TO ELECT - ELECTED AND ACCEPTED 3 YEAR
11
21
474




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 4 3 YEARS * = ELECTED
KATHRYN BOUNDY AUFFINGER 250 *

SHEILA M. FLEWELLING 249 *

LAURA VANDERHART 240 *

ERIC JAMES PERKINS 237 *

HELEN E. BAKEMAN 234 *

SAMUEL M. LASSER 233 *

MICHAEL TODD THOMPSON 233 *

KEVIN M. CUNNINGHAM 233 *

JOHN B. OCCHINO 190 *

SANDRA M. OCCHINO 189 *

ANDREA CARRILLO-RHOADS 55 *
FRANCENY JOHNSON 35 *

FRANK ZOLA 28

WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 13

BLANK 2177

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 4 1YEAR * = ELECTED
KATHERINE R. JEWELL 269 *

FRANK ZOLA 6

WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 1

BLANK 107




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 5 3 YEARS * = ELECTED
KRISTEN R. BELL 287 *

JUDITH D. FEINS 277 *

ARTO ASADOORIAN 262 *
CATHERINE ANN SCOTT 250 *
KATHERINE E. SIGEL 246 *

AZRA NELSON 239 *

ANDRES T. ROJAS 239 *

ANDREW C. FLAMANG 238 *

JOHN WALTER POLLOCK 235 *

TRAVIS R. FRANCK 213 *

BARRY GAIMAN 198 *

SARAH M. BILODEAU 196 *
CATHERINE A. UMINA 165

JOHN UMINA 121

WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 9

BLANK 2309

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 5 2 YEARS * = ELECTED
BRITTANY CHARLTON 299 *

WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 4

BLANK 154




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 6

3 YEARS * = ELECTED

JEANNE R. MOONEY
TARA DONNER
KATHRYN M. BONFIGLIO
DANIEL PATRICK BARRY
AMY E. CHECKOWAY
JULIE WU

STEPHEN KLIONSKY
BRIAN S. SAPER

MARY ANGELA CARINI
MICHELLE M. RULE
CABELL T. EAMES
CASSANDRA RITTENBURG BIETTE
MARIE WARNER
WRITE-IN

BLANK

566 *
521 *
499 *
494 *
494 *
491 *
479 *
438 *
434 *
418 *
416 *
405 *
388
7
3094




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 7 3 YEARS * = ELECTED
PAUL JOY 303 *
SUSAN C. GRIFFIN 277 *
PAUL J. GRIFFIN 274 *
SARAH E. KIRSHNER 275 *
KATHRYN A. BOWERS 272 *
WILLIAM TRABILCY 270 *
MICHAEL MCNAMARA 268 *
KENNETH M. SISKIND 263 *
KIMBERLEY KELSEA SELNESS 260 *
HEATHER C. BRENHOUSE 256 *
MARY ROCK 26 *
JAMES G. REYNOLDS 23 *
BRETT SORENSON 18
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 21
BLANK 2570

TO BE ELECTED AT CAUCUS OF PRECINCT 7:

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 7 2 YEARS * = ELECTED

JAMES G.REYNOLDS - FAILURE TO ELECT, CHOSE 3 YR 18 FAILURE TO ELECT - ELECTED AND ACCEPTED 3 YEAR
MARY ROCK 6

WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 19

BLANK 405

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 7 1YEAR * = ELECTED

AISHA SARAH TRAISH 272 *

JAMES G. REYNOLDS 8

WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 9

BLANK 159




BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 8 3 YEARS * = ELECTED
KATHLEEN (FITZIE) COWING 373 *
JULIE MONAHAN BRADY 356 *
PAUL JOSEPH COWING 346 *
LAURA S. CAPUTO 341 *
BRIAN C. CAPUTO 339 *
ELLEN SCHREIBER 340 *
AMY COHEN KIRSCH 338 *
PAUL F. ROBERTS 337 *
ELLEN J. SUGARMAN 320 *
Gl YOON-HUANG 320 *
RADHA IYENGAR 317 *
LYNN PETERSON READ 312 *
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS 10
BLANK 3487




	Sheet1

