

**BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT**

	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL	2347	2707	2392	2145	2332	2625	2338	2085	18971
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL (23.62% TURNOUT)	603	676	524	383	457	762	448	628	4481
TURNOUT	25.69%	24.97%	21.91%	17.86%	19.60%	29.03%	19.16%	30.12%	23.62%

* = ELECTED

MODERATOR	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
MICHAEL F. CROWLEY*	286	239	232	228	243	338	231	339	2136
MARK A. PAOLILLO	293	393	259	127	198	399	195	261	2125
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	0	3	1	5	1	3	1	0	14
BLANK	24	41	32	23	15	22	21	28	206

MEMBER OF THE SELECT BOARD	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
TAYLOR YATES*	386	356	295	205	258	471	233	329	2533
PAUL JOY	192	276	202	162	177	259	198	273	1739
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
BLANK	25	43	27	16	22	32	17	25	207

TOWN CLERK	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
ELLEN O'BRIEN CUSHMAN*	488	554	413	325	368	621	366	481	3616
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	0	1	1	1	0	1	0	2	6
BLANK	115	121	110	57	89	140	82	145	859

BOARD OF CEMETERY COMMISSIONERS	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
WILLIAM JOSEPH CHEMELLI*	425	446	356	298	335	546	315	419	3140
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	3	6
BLANK	177	230	167	84	122	216	133	206	1335

BOARD OF HEALTH	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
JULIE C. LEMAY*	461	453	367	227	325	561	290	425	3109
MICHAEL TODD THOMPSON	68	98	76	99	72	93	95	79	680
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	3
BLANK	74	125	81	56	59	107	63	124	689

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS
LOCAL TOWN ELECTION
APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

MEMBER OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
SARAH M. BILODEAU*	410	410	329	253	296	509	303	377	2887
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	0	1	6	0	4	1	3	2	17
BLANK	191	265	189	128	148	252	142	248	1563
CASSANDRA PAGE	2	0	0	2	9	0	0	1	14

TRUSTEES OF THE PUBLIC LIBRARY	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
EDWARD P. BARKER, JR*	310	367	249	204	231	394	232	318	2305
TARA DONNER*	281	289	248	196	257	444	229	294	2238
MARK CARTHY	357	333	264	173	201	350	211	274	2163
WRITE-IN. ALL OTHERS	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	4
BLANK	258	363	286	193	224	336	222	370	2252

MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
DAVID M. BEAVERS*	384	385	295	246	293	486	282	364	2735
JESSICA KIT HARRISON*	349	353	284	221	265	445	273	325	2515
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	4
BLANK	473	613	469	298	356	592	341	566	3708

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	Precinct 5	Precinct 6	Precinct 7	Precinct 8	TOTALS
ZEHRA ABID-WOOD*	449	452	401	266	334	579	317	424	3222
BRIAN L. PALMER*	393	503	288	196	268	500	266	391	2805
MICHAEL TODD THOMPSON	145	120	131	144	125	174	140	148	1127
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	3
BLANK	219	277	227	160	186	271	173	292	1805

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 1	3 YEARS	* = ELECTED
ANNE MARIE S. MAHONEY	393	*
JOHN J. WEIS	284	*
ROBERT EDWARD MCGAW	380	*
CORINNE MCCUE OLMSTED	373	*
ADRIANA POOLE	362	*
YVETTE TENNEY	360	*
PETER J. DIZIKES	358	*
REED F. BUNDY	355	*
MARY DEWHURST LEWIS	355	*
JENNIFER G. AUSROTAS	353	*
ROGER DIEBOLD	328	*
KELLY FANNING	117	*
MICHAEL FLAHERTY	28	
SALLY MARTIN	19	
MELANIE WASSERMAN	16	
MICHAEL DOHERTY	6	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	61	
BLANK	3088	

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 1	1 YEAR	* = ELECTED
SALLY MARTIN	81	*
MICHAEL FLAHERTY	28	
MICHAEL DOHERTY	9	
MELANIE WASSERMAN	9	
JAMES CRAWFORD	5	
KELLY FANNING	5	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	13	
BLANK	453	

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 2	3 YEARS	* = ELECTED
KATHLEEN KEOHANE	405	*
THOMAS CAPUTO	387	*
MEGHAN A. MORIARTY	376	*
MARYANN L. SCALI	376	*
ROSEMARY B. BURKE	362	*
ANDREW JOSEPH POULSEN	361	*
JULIA H. WEEKS	358	*
KAREN BARMAKIAN HEROSIAN	357	*
SUSAN E. BURGESS-COX	353	*
MARTY BITNER	347	*
LINDA LEVIN-SCHERZ	344	*
JOSEPH G. DESTEFANO	321	*
JULIA FOSTER CORBETT	242	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	9	
BLANK	3514	

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 3	3 YEARS	* = ELECTED
LISA A. OTERI	309	*
JUDITH ANANIAN SARNO	306	*
ANNE E. VELIE	281	*
CHRISTINA ANITA MARSH	279	*
KATE B. VIGOUR	278	*
JUSTIN ST GERMAIN REBOLO	274	*
RAFFI M. MANJIKIAN	272	*
JEFFREY M. BRODERICK	271	*
JOHN T. DIECKMANN	269	*
WENDY ETKIND	92	*
ASHLEY ADDINGTON	45	*
CONSTANTIN LICHI	24	*
MARTIN KOCKX	15	
KEITH MILLER	13	
RAYMOND LIMIEUX	8	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	39	
BLANK	3513	

FAILURE TO ELECT - TO BE ELECTED AT CAUCUS OF PRECINCT 3:

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 3	2 YEARS	* = ELECTED
CONSTANTIN LICHI - FAILURE TO ELECT, CHOSE 3 YR	18	
WENDY ETKIND	11	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	21	
BLANK	474	

FAILURE TO ELECT - ELECTED AND ACCEPTED 3 YEAR

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 4	3 YEARS	* = ELECTED
KATHRYN BOUNDY AUFFINGER	250	*
SHEILA M. FLEWELLING	249	*
LAURA VANDERHART	240	*
ERIC JAMES PERKINS	237	*
HELEN E. BAKEMAN	234	*
SAMUEL M. LASSER	233	*
MICHAEL TODD THOMPSON	233	*
KEVIN M. CUNNINGHAM	233	*
JOHN B. OCCHINO	190	*
SANDRA M. OCCHINO	189	*
ANDREA CARRILLO-RHOADS	55	*
FRANCENY JOHNSON	35	*
FRANK ZOLA	28	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	13	
BLANK	2177	

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 4	1 YEAR	* = ELECTED
KATHERINE R. JEWELL	269	*
FRANK ZOLA	6	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	1	
BLANK	107	

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 5	3 YEARS	* = ELECTED
KRISTEN R. BELL	287	*
JUDITH D. FEINS	277	*
ARTO ASADOORIAN	262	*
CATHERINE ANN SCOTT	250	*
KATHERINE E. SIGEL	246	*
AZRA NELSON	239	*
ANDRES T. ROJAS	239	*
ANDREW C. FLAMANG	238	*
JOHN WALTER POLLOCK	235	*
TRAVIS R. FRANCK	213	*
BARRY GAIMAN	198	*
SARAH M. BILODEAU	196	*
CATHERINE A. UMINA	165	
JOHN UMINA	121	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	9	
BLANK	2309	

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 5	2 YEARS	* = ELECTED
BRITTANY CHARLTON	299	*
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	4	
BLANK	154	

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 6	3 YEARS	* = ELECTED
JEANNE R. MOONEY	566	*
TARA DONNER	521	*
KATHRYN M. BONFIGLIO	499	*
DANIEL PATRICK BARRY	494	*
AMY E. CHECKOWAY	494	*
JULIE WU	491	*
STEPHEN KLIONSKY	479	*
BRIAN S. SAPER	438	*
MARY ANGELA CARINI	434	*
MICHELLE M. RULE	418	*
CABELL T. EAMES	416	*
CASSANDRA RITTENBURG BIETTE	405	*
MARIE WARNER	388	
WRITE-IN	7	
BLANK	3094	

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 7	3 YEARS	* = ELECTED
PAUL JOY	303	*
SUSAN C. GRIFFIN	277	*
PAUL J. GRIFFIN	274	*
SARAH E. KIRSHNER	275	*
KATHRYN A. BOWERS	272	*
WILLIAM TRABILCY	270	*
MICHAEL MCNAMARA	268	*
KENNETH M. SISKIND	263	*
KIMBERLEY KELSEA SELNESS	260	*
HEATHER C. BRENHOUSE	256	*
MARY ROCK	26	*
JAMES G. REYNOLDS	23	*
BRETT SORENSON	18	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	21	
BLANK	2570	

TO BE ELECTED AT CAUCUS OF PRECINCT 7:

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 7	2 YEARS	* = ELECTED
JAMES G. REYNOLDS - FAILURE TO ELECT, CHOSE 3 YR	18	
MARY ROCK	6	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	19	
BLANK	405	

FAILURE TO ELECT - ELECTED AND ACCEPTED 3 YEAR

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 7	1 YEAR	* = ELECTED
AISHA SARAH TRAISS	272	*
JAMES G. REYNOLDS	8	
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	9	
BLANK	159	

BELMONT, MASSACHUSETTS

LOCAL TOWN ELECTION

APRIL 1, 2025 - UPDATED OFFICIAL RESULTS , POST MODERATOR RECOUNT

TOWN MEETING MEMBER PRECINCT 8	3 YEARS	* = ELECTED
KATHLEEN (FITZIE) COWING	373	*
JULIE MONAHAN BRADY	356	*
PAUL JOSEPH COWING	346	*
LAURA S. CAPUTO	341	*
BRIAN C. CAPUTO	339	*
ELLEN SCHREIBER	340	*
AMY COHEN KIRSCH	338	*
PAUL F. ROBERTS	337	*
ELLEN J. SUGARMAN	320	*
GI YOON-HUANG	320	*
RADHA IYENGAR	317	*
LYNN PETERSON READ	312	*
WRITE-IN, ALL OTHERS	10	
BLANK	3487	